Self-optimizing Block Transfer in Web Service Gridsa
aTo appear in the Proceedings of WIDM 2007.
Anastasios Gounaris, Marios D. Dikaiakos
{gounaris, mdd}@cs.ucy.ac.cy
Department of Computer Science - University of Cyprus, Cyprus
Christos Yfoulis
Department of Automation - ATEI of Thessaloniki, Greece

e
(s
ec
s)
Q1
Q2
Q3
Q4
Q5
Figure 6: Response times for queries Q1-Q5 for fixed block sizes.
name policy b1 b2 df
NTN-noD NTN 400 - 0
NTN-D NTN 400 - 100
SEC-const-D SEC 400 - 100
SEC-5-noD SEC 400 5 0
SEC-10-noD SEC 400 10 0
SEC-15-noD SEC 400 15 0
SEC-20-noD SEC 400 20 0
SEC-25-noD SEC 400 25 0
SEC-5-D SEC 400 5 100
SEC-10-D SEC 400 10 100
SEC-15-D SEC 400 15 100
SEC-20-D SEC 400 20 100
SEC-25-D SEC 400 25 100
Table 4: The adaptive policies evaluated.
name Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 avg
NTN-noD 1 1.1029 1.0269 1.0429 1.0912 1.0528
NTN-D 1.0047 1.0567 1.0053 1.0654 1.1127 1.0489